UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20556-0001

AUG 2 1 2000

Information Systems Laboratories, Inc
ATTN: Mr. James Meyer

11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500
Rockville, MD 20852

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO TASK ORDER NO. 247 ENTITLED, "TECHNICAL
REVIEW OF CE OWNER’S GROUP JOINT APPLICATION” UNDER CONTRACT
NO. NRC-03-95-026

Dear Mr. Meyer:

The purpose of this modification is to add new work to the task order and extend the period of
performance from August 31, 2000 to November 30, 2000, in accordance with the attached
Statement of Work. Accordingly, the subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

The second paragraph, as stated in the basic task order, beginning with "Task Order No. 247,"
is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 247 shall be in effect April 13, 2000 through November 30, 2000. The
total cost ceiling is $76,911.00. The amount of $70,980 represents the reimbursable
costs and the amount of $5,931.00 represents the fixed fee."

This task order modification obligates funds in the amount of $12,868.00. Accounting data for
this Task Order is as follows:

B&R No.: 020-15-101-105

FIN No.: J-2850

APPN:  31X-0200.020

BOC: 252A

NRR95026247

OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $1 2,868.00

The issuance of this modification does not amend any terms or conditions of the subject Task
Order.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official, authorized to bind

your organization, execute three copies of this document in the spaces provided below and
return two copies to the Contract Specialist.

Template=ADM-001 ADMO02



- NRC-03-95-026
Task Order No. 247
Modification No. 2
Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions concerning this modification, please contact Ms. Carolyn A. Cooper
Contract Specnallst on (301) 415-6737.

Sincerely,

Sharon D. Stewart, Contracting Officer
ontract Management Branch No. 2

Division of Contracts and Property
Management

Office of Administration

ACCEPTED:

V2
NAWE /
V.FP




